TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Extraction Inc.		12/24/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioExx Specialty Proteins Ltd.		
Street Address:	219 (North) Dufferin Street, Suite 100B		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M6K 3J1		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77621746	ADVANTEXX
Serial Number:	77737065	VITALEXX
Serial Number:	77737093	ISOLEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: rgsdocket@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 575-119

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0604 00 7762174

00 08 HJ

900155192

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Glenn Schroeder					
Signature:	/r. glenn schroeder/				
Date:	02/19/2010				
Total Attachments: 10 source=BioExx name change record#page1.tif source=BioExx name change record#page2.tif source=BioExx name change record#page3.tif source=BioExx name change record#page4.tif source=BioExx name change record#page5.tif source=BioExx name change record#page6.tif source=BioExx name change record#page7.tif source=BioExx name change record#page8.tif source=BioExx name change record#page8.tif source=BioExx name change record#page9.tif source=BioExx name change record#page9.tif					

011910574 UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:12:15

Page:

LIST OF CURRENT BUSINESS NAMES REGISTERED BY A CORPORATION

Ontario Corporation Number 1692257

CORPORATION NAME BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

REGISTRATION DATE

BUSINESS NAME

EXPIRY DATE

BUSINESS ID NUMBER

NO CURRENT BUSINESS NAMES ON FILE!

The Issuance of this report in electronic form is authorized by the Ministry of Government Services.

TRADEMARK

011910573

UN/E

Province of Ontario

Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced: 12:12:06

CORPORATION DOCUMENT LIST

Ontario Corporation Number 1692257

Corporation Name

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

ACT/CODE	DESCRIPTION	FORM	DATE (YY/MM/DD)	
вса	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	3	2009/12/24	
CIA	CHANGE NOTICE	1	2009/05/14	(ELECTRONIC FILING)
	PAF: PETERS, SHERRY L.			
CIA	CHANGE NOTICE	1	2009/05/14	(ELECTRONIC FILING)
£.	PAF: PETERS, SHERRY L.		•	
CIA	CHANGE NOTICE	1	2008/01/22	(ELECTRONIC FILING)
	PAF: SCHNARR, CHRIS			
CIA	CHANGE NOTICE	1	2007/10/22	(ELECTRONIC FILING)
	PAF: ARBUCKLE, JOSH			£
CIA	ANNUAL RETURN 2006	1C	2007/09/14	
	PAF: SCHNARR, CHRIS			· ·
BCA	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	3	2007/05/08	
CIA	INITIAL RETURN	1	2006/08/14	
	PAF: ISLES, ROBERT M.			
BCA	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	1	2006/03/16	

The issuance of this report in electronic form is authorized by the Ministry of Government Services.

TRADEMARK

Request ID: Transaction ID: Category ID:

011910572 40461805

UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:11:57

Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

Incorporation Date

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

2006/03/16

Jurisdiction

ONTARIO

Corporation Type

Corporation Status

Former Jurisdiction

ONTARIO BUSINESS CORP.

ACTIVE

NOT APPLICABLI

Registered Office Address

Date Amalgamated

New Amal. Number

Amalgamation Ind.

219 (NORTH) DUFFERIN STREET

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Notice Date

Suite # SUITE 100B **TORONTO** ONTARIO

CANADA M6K 3J1

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLI

NOT APPLICABLI

Letter Date

Mailing Address

219 (NORTH) DUFFERIN STREET

Revival Date

Suite # SUITE 100B **TORONTO**

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

ONTARIO

CANADA M6K 3J1

Transferred Out Date

Cancel/Inactive Date

Continuation Date

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLI

EP Licence Eff.Date

EP Licence Term. Date

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLI

Date Commenced

00011

Date Ceased

Number of Directors Maximum Minimum

00001

in Ontario

in Ontario

Activity Classification

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLI

1.1

r inwet

Request ID: Category ID:

011910572 Transaction ID: 40461805

UN/E

Province of Ontario

Ministry of Government Services

Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

Page:

12:11:57

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Corporate Name History

Effective Date

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

2009/12/24

BIO-EXTRACTION INC.

2007/05/08

LIFESCIENCES CAPITAL CORP.

2006/03/16

Current Business Name(s) Exist:

NO

Expired Business Name(s) Exist:

NO.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

CHRISTOPHER

D. CARL

148 HIGHLAND CRESCENT

TORONTO

ONTARIO

CANADA M2L 1H3

Date Began

First Director

2006/04/03

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR

Υ

011910572 UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced: Page:

12:11:57

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

CHRISTOPHER

D. CARL

148 HIGHLAND CRESCENT

TORONTO

ONTARIO

CANADA M2L 1H3

Date Began

First Director

2006/04/03

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

OFFICER

PRESIDENT

Υ

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

CHRISTOPHER

CARL

148 HIGHLAND CRESCENT

TORONTO

ONTARIO

CANADA M2L 1H3

Date Began

First Director

2007/05/08

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

OFFICER

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

TRADEMARK

Request ID: Category ID:

011910572 Transaction ID: 40461805

UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:11:57

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

PETER

LACEY

219 (NORTH) DUFFERIN STREET

Suite # 100B TORONTO ONTARIO

CANADA M6K 3J1

Date Began

First Director

2008/04/28

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR

Υ

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

JOHN

MACDONALD

219 (NORTH) DUFFERIN STREET

Suite # 100B TORONTO ONTARIO

CANADA M6K 3J1

Date Began

First Director

2008/04/28

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR

Υ

011910572 UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced: Page:

12:11:57

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

PAUL

MCCLORY

Address

ANSON HOUSE SARSDEN ROAD

CHURCHILL OXFORDSHIRE

ENGLAND ENOX76NU

Date Began

First Director

2007/10/10

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR

Ν

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

WILLIAM

OLLERHEAD

219 (NORTH) DUFFERIN STREET

Suite # 100B TORONTO **ONTARIO**

CANADA M6K 3J1

Date Began

First Director

2008/06/18

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

DIRECTOR

Υ

011910572

UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:11:57

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

CHRISTOPHER

SCHNARR

Address

7166 25TH SIDEROAD

HALTON HILLS

ONTARIO

CANADA L7J 2M1

Date Began

First Director

2006/04/03

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation DIRECTOR Officer Type

Resident Canadian

Υ

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

CHRISTOPHER

SCHNARR

Address

7166 25TH SIDEROAD

HALTON HILLS

ONTARIO

CANADA L7J 2M1

Date Began

First Director

2006/04/03

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

OFFICER

TREASURER

Υ

011910572

UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:11:57

Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Administrator:

Name (Individual / Corporation)

Address

CHRISTOPHER

SCHNARR

7166 25TH SIDEROAD

HALTON HILLS

ONTARIO CANADA L7J 2M1

Date Began

First Director

2007/05/08

NOT APPLICABLE

Designation

Officer Type

Resident Canadian

OFFICER

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TRADEMARK

Request ID: Category ID:

011910572 Transaction ID: 40461805

UN/E

Province of Ontario Ministry of Government Services Date Report Produced: 2010/01/29 Time Report Produced:

12:11:57

Page:

CORPORATION PROFILE REPORT

Ontario Corp Number

Corporation Name

1692257

BIOEXX SPECIALTY PROTEINS LTD.

Last Document Recorded

Act/Code Description

Form

Date

BCA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

3

2009/12/24

ADDITIONAL HISTORICAL INFORMATION MAY EXIST ON MICROFICHE.

The issuance of this report in electronic form is authorized by the Ministry of Government Services.

TRADEMARK